- i | or o ReG1oN T

Media Cty StatReporter phone e-mail

General

Reuters Eileen O'Grady 713-210-8522

AP Tammy Webber 312-920-3633

Hinois Public Radio Springfield 1L Amanda Vinicky 2177826058 ({bI6) m
Chicago Tribune Chicago  IL Julie Wemau 312-2204576/c312-731- [wernau@tribune.com

Law 360 Rache! Slajda 646-783-7145/c203-232- rachelstajda@law360.com

Free Press Newspapers Wilmington  IL Marney Simon 815-476-7966 ext 210/c6 fonnews@cbast.com

BYRON

Rockford Register-Star Rockiord 1L Alex Gary 815987-1390  agary@rrstar.com

WIVO IL Bob Rider - 815-963-5413 & 815-742-2206

Ogle County Life : ' news@oglecountylife.com
QUAD CITIES

Argus/Dispatch Moline/Rock IsIL  Laura Anderson Shaw landerson@gqconiine.com
ArgusfDispatch Moline/Rock Is L press@qconline.com

Quad Cities Times Davenport 1A Thomas Geyer web form for news
KWQC-TV Davenport  IA Denise Killian News Dir  563-383-7048  dkillian@kwqc.com
WHBF-TV Davenport  fa . | | newsroom@cbs4dc.com
WQAD-TV Davenport  IA (309) 736-3300  news@waqad.com

lowa Public radio Cedar rapids 1A kate Wells 319-390-76381c603-736- kwells@iowapublicradio.org
Palisades/DC Cook : .
Kalamazoo Gazefte -~ Kalamazoo Mi 269-388-8576 news@kalamazoogazette.com
WWMT-TV Grand Rapids M| ~ desk@wwmt.com

Benton Harbor Herald Palladiut Benton HarborM! Jim Dalgleish Asst CE ~ 269429-1219  jdalgleish@theh-p.com
Benton Harbor Herald Palladium Andrew Lersten alersten@heraldpalladium.com
Holland Sentinel : newsroom@hollandsentinel.com
kalamazoo gazette Fritz Klug S fkiug @kalamazoogazzette.com
South haven tribune ' news@shouthhaventribune.com
POINT BEACH KEWAUNEE

Milwaukee Jounal-Sentinel ~ Milwaukee W1 Tom Content : fcontent@joumalsentinel.com jsir

o s



Green Bay Press-Gazette ~ GreenBay Wl Richard Ryman 920431-8342  myman@greenbaypressgazette.c
WBAY-TV GreenBay W -

Herald Times Reporter Manitowoc Wi Charlie Mathews (920) 686-2969  cmathews@htrnews.com
WLUK-TV (Fox 11) GreenBay W FOX1INews@wluk.com
WISC-TV Madison W c3knews@channel3000.com
WERV-TV GreenBay W tips@wirv.com

Madison Capital Times Madison W

Wisconsin State Joumal ~ Madison Wi Ron Seely ScilEnv 608-252-6131  rseely@madison.com

Wisconsin State Journal Madison Wi Judy Newman (Business) 608-252-6156  jdnewman@madison.com
Wisconsin State Journal Madison W wsicity@madison.com

Miwaukee Business Journal  Milwaukee W 4142787788 milwaukee@bizjounals.com
man itowoc Herald Times Wl htrnews@htrmews.com
BRAIDWOOD-DRESDEN-LASALLE

Kankakee Daily Journal Kankakee  IL Bob Themer rthemer@daily-journal.com
Kankakee Daily Journal Kankakee  IL Bil Byms bbyrns@daily-journal.com
Kankakee Daily Journal Kankakee  IL Lee Provost §15937-3364 lprovost@daily-ournal.com

Joliet Herald News Joliet IL HeraldNews@stmedianetwork.com
Joligt Herald News Joliet il Tony Graf 815-641-7153 tgraf@stmedianetwork.com

Coal City Courant CoalCty  IL AnnGil ann.gill@cheast.com
WCSJIWJIDK Morris IL WCSJ-news@nelsonmultimedia.net
Morrris Daily Herald Morris L Joann Hustis hustis@morrisdailyherald.com
Bloomington Pantagraph ~ Bloomington L Kevin Barlow 309-820-3238 kbarlow@pantagraph.com
Bloomington Pantagraph Bloomington  IL newsroom@pantagraph.com
WCMY 1430 AM Ottawa I Rick Koshko News Dir 8154346050 news@ottawaradio.net

WIDK 95.7 FM Morris L Terry Christensen 815-941-1000ext!0¢ terryc @nelsonmultimegia.net
LaSalle News Tribune ntnews@newstrib.com

Ottawa dally Times IL danc@mywebtimes.com

DUANE ARNOLD

KCCI-TV DeMoines 1A web form

KCRG-TV Cedar Rapids 1A newsroom@kerg.com
KXFA-TV Cedar Rapids 1A

Cedar Rapids Gazette Cedar Rapids IA george ford@gazettecommunicat



Des Moines Register

FERMI

Monroe Evening News
Monroe Evening News
Michigan Messenger
Toledo Blade

PRAIRIE ISLAND
KAAL-TV
KIMT-TV

Red Wing Republican Eagle
Red Wing Republican Eagle

St. Paul Pioneer Press
" Minnesota Public Radio

Minnesota Public Radio
Minneapolis Star-Tribune
Winona Daily News

Red Wing Republican Eagle

DAVIS-BESSE

Fremont News-Messenger
Fremont News-Messenger

Toledo Blade
Toledo Blade
WIVG-TV
WIBK-TV
WTOL-TV
WUPW-TV

Perry

Lake Cty Tribune Gazette
WKSu

Akron Beacon Journal
Cleveland News Hreald

Monroe
Monroe

Rochester
Rochester
Red Wing
Red Wing
St. Paul

St. Paul

St. Paul
Minneapolis
Winona
Red Wing

Fremont
Fremont
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Detroit
Toledo
Toledo

Jeffersoon

Ml Doug Donnelly CE
Ml Charles Slat
Eartha Jane Meltzer

MN
MN
MN Danielle Nordine
MN

MN Leslie Suzukamo
MN Stephanie Hemphil
MN

MN David Shaffer

MN

MN Jon Swedien

734-240-5772

612-673-7050
507-453-3500

651-301-7875

OH Vincent Guerrie AsstEd  (419) 334-1042

OH Catharine Hadley

OH Mary-Beth McLaughlin Asst CE

OH Tom Henry
OH
Mi
OH
OH

OH Marian McMahon

419-124-6079

440-409-3565

metroiowa@dmreg.com

Doug@monroenews.com
CTSlat@monroenews.com
michiganmessenger@gmail.com

thenry@theblae.com

news@kaaltv.com

dnordine@republican-eagle.com
news@republican-eagle.com
Isuzukamo@pioneerpress.com

shemphill @mpr.org

newsroom@mpr.or
David Shaffer@startribune.com
news@winonadailynews.com
jswedien@republican-eagle.com

vguerrie@fremont gannett.com
chadley@gannett.com
mmclaughlin@theblade.com
thenry@theblade.com

mmemahon@gazettenews.com a
schultze@whksu.or

bdowning@thebeaconjournal.com

bbaker@news-herald.com




Cleveland Plain dealer
Columbus dispatch

Clinton

Champaign News Gazette
Clinton Daily Journal

Peoria Journal Star

Springfield State Journal Register

Monticello

Minn Star Trib
Monticello Times
StCould Times

St. Paul Pioneer Press
AP

Dave Shaffer

Kristi Marohn
Dennis Lien

ifunk@plaind.com

clease@dispatch.com

news@news-gazette.com
news@clintondailyjournal.com

news@pijstar.com
sir@sj-r.com

david shaffer@startribune.com
monticellonews@acnpapers.com
kmarohn@stcould.gannett.com
dlien@pioneerpress.com

skarnowski@ap.org
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News '
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Tribune McKeig {721- 941 in 047
| han {5000 (1433 email
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News
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| 059 - email | |
Gretna aren  J402- pretnaguide@gretnaguide PO Box Email [Paste  {Newspaper b02-332- Rural
Guide {Diamon [332- com 240 in 733
d B3 email
Hastings tribune@hastingstribune.c
e | L ) )
Hooper 402- sentinel@midiands.net (204 [Fmail Paste {Newspaper  M02-654- Rural
Sentinel 654- North in 2130
Humboldt 402- hsd0231 @windstream.net 317 W |Email {Paste  Newspaper ‘402-862- Rural
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ng list for any news releases from us about flood/nuclear issues:

KaraDeviin  (CNN)  kara.devlin@turner.com

westdesk@cnn.com

lim Pedersen (Weather Channel)  jpedersen@weather.com
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KEY MEDIA LISTS FOR COOPER NUCLEAR STATION

s

Newspaper/Press Service -

MediaoUtlet KeyContact  ~ =~ -~ |EMal .= - EMall

Associated Scott McFetridge, News Editor | omahane@ap.org 402-391-0031

Press,OmahajLincoln | Nelson Lampe, Reporter 402-391-0031

Bureau 402-331-1656

(weekend)

Atchison County W.C. Farmer amail@rpt.coop 660-744-6245

Mail, Rock Port, Mo.

Auburn News Kendall Neiman, Publisher kendall@anewspaper.net 402-274-3185
Darrell Wellman, Editor darrell@anewspaper.net

Falls City Journal Jason Schock, Editor fejournall@sentco.net 4022452431
Jim Langan, Reporter {(6)6) ) 4024196090

Lincoln fournal-Star | Algis Laukaitis, Reporter Alaukaitis@journalstar.com 402-473-1243
Shelly Kulhanek, City Editgor | citydesk@journalstar.com 402-473-7306
tinda Olig, Sunday Editor lofig@journalstar.com 402-473-1210

Nebraska City News | Tammy Pearson, Editor editor@ncnewspress.com 402-873-3334

Press (weekly) Dan Swanson, Assistant Editor | dswanson@ncnewspress.com | 402-873-3334

Nebraska Watchdog | Joe Jordan, Manging Editor joe@nebraskawatchdog.org 402-215-3000

Omaha World Herald | Nancy Gaarder, Reporter Nancy.gaarder@owh.com 402-444-1212
Deb Shanahan, Money Editor | deb.shanahan@owh.com 402-444-1313
Dave Kotok, Managing Editor | dave kotok@owh.com 402-444-1125
After hours breakingnews@owh.com 402-444-1304

St. Joseph News- Ray Scherer, Reporter ray.scherer@newspressnow.com | 816-271-8582

Press Greg Kozol, Assistant Editor greg.kozol@newspressnow.com | 816-271-8548
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Radio

State)

MediaoUtlet Key Contact =+~ .~ | E-Mail Lo EMal
NET News, Lincoln | Dennis Kellog, News Director | news@netNebraska.org 402-472-9333
{PBS radio} Jonathan Ash, News Producer | jash@netNebraska.org

KFAB-AM, Omaha | Tom Stanton, News Director tomstanton@clearchannel.com | 402-556-5050
(Emergency Warning

station for CNS)

KNCY Radio, Cody Rueby, News Director dave@kncycountry.com 402-873-3348
Nebraska City, Neb.

KTNC-AM/KLZA-FM - { John Nixon, News Director kntc@sentco.net 402-245-2453
Falls City, Neb.

KXCV-KRNW Kirk Wayman, News Director | kwayman@nwmissouri.edu 660.562.1163
Maryville, Mo. (PBS

Northwest Missouri




ielevision

L

MediaoUtlet  ~ |KeyContact - - [EMail o - EMal
" | WOWT- TV (Channel Gary Johnson, Assignment Editor | Gary.johnson@wowt.com 402-233-7901
6), Omaha Dennis Wilden, Executive Dennis.wilden@wowt.com
Producer
Kevin Westheuss, News Kevin.westheus@wowt.com
Producer
KOLN/KGIN -TV Ford Clark, Assignment Editor | desk@1011now.com 402-4579290
(Channel 10-11), Jerry Howard, News Director | jerry.howard@1011now.com | 402-457-9270
Lincoln/Grand Island | Mallory Hyland, producer mallory.hyland@1011now.com
KLKN-TV Channel8 | Linda Van Hoosen, Assignment | lvanhoosen@klkntv.com 402-436-2252
Eyewitness News, | Editor
Lincoln Mark Haggar, mhaggar@klkntv.com 402-436-2250
News Director -
Weekend contact 8@klkntv.com 402-436-2285
KETV, Omaha Jim Reding, jreding@Hearst.com 402-978-8954
(Channel 7} - Director of Assignments
Cathy Beeler, (Beeler@hearst.com 402-978-8954
Weekend Assignment Editor
Action 3 News, Kathy Sarantos Niver, news@action3news.com 402-593-2700
Omaha Assignment Manager
Carrie Murphy, cmurphy@action3news.com | 402-593-2700
Managing editor
Kandiss Crone, kerone@action3news.com 402-593-2700
Reporter-Anchor
KPTM-Fox 42, Jristen Wittman, News newsd2@kptm.com 402-554-4282
Omaha Coordinator '




Here you go. Our e-mail list of radio, TV and newspaper contacts.

Jeff Scott (AZ Radio News Network)  jscott@skyviewsat.com

Jim Cross (KTAR radio) jcross@ktar.com

Newsroom (KTAR radio) news923@ktar.com

Melody Birkett (KFYI radio) melodybirkett@clearchannel.com
Newsroom (KFYI radio) kfyinews@kfyi.com

Mark Brodie (KJZZ Radio) mark.brodie@kjzz.org
Assignment Desk Ch. 3 3tvnews@azfamily.com
Assignment Desk Ch. 5 cbsSnews@kpho.com
Assignment Desk Ch. 10 fox10.desk@foxtv.com

John Hook (Ch. 10) iohn.hook@foxtv.com
Assignment Desk Ch. 12 assignmentdesk@12news.com
Assignment Desk Ch. 15 assignmentdesk@abcl5.com

Ryan Randazzo (AZ Republic}  Ryan.Randazzo@arizonarepublic.com
Editor (West Valley View) editor@westvalleyview.com

Rich Ott (West Valley View) rott@westvalleyview.com

Jim Small (Capitol Times) jim.small@azcapitoltimes.com
Patrick O’Grady (AZ Business Journal) pogrady@biziournals.com
East Valley Tribune newstips@evtrib.com

AP — Arizona : aparizona@ap.org




news@baycitytribune.com; mike.reddell@baycitytribune.com; aacosta@VICAD.com;
scrabtree@leader-news.com; editor@palaciosbeacon.com; news@thefacts.com;
tom.fowler@chron:.com; dhioti@statesman.com; cgrisales@statesman.com;
asherprice@statesman.com; citydesk@express-news.net; whitehurstt@caller.com;
mgraczyk@ap.org; bschadewald@bizjournals.com; Eileen.ogrady1@reuters.com;
kristen.mcnamara@dowjones.com; elaine_hiruo@platts.com;
Eileen.Moustakis@thomsonreuters.com; Eileen.ogrady@thomsonreuters.com;
scott.disavino@thomsonreuters.com; bellis9@bloomberg.net; vid@nrc.gov;
lara.uselding@nre.gov; jsp@nei.org; sck@nei.orq; editor@energypulse.net;
clperry@epri.com; bjclamp@starpower.net; M.Vidricaire@iaea.org;

felgate@wanocc.org; John.shepherd@worldnuclear.org; pmcquillan@waterlow.com;
rmichal@ans.org; NPJ@goinfo.com: nukes@platts.com; jenny weil@platts.com;
michaelm@pennwell.com; heatheri@pennwell.com; editor@powermag.com;
Gordon@world-nuclear.org;; steven@electricenergyonline.com;

sheiser@nuclearstreet.com: jbeattie@accessintel.com;{(P)(6)

)

RR } kmks@kmks.com; news@KKHAFM.com; sheryl@kkhafm.com;
bryanerickson@clearchannel.com; news@khou.com; desk@kprc.com:;
dave.strickland@abc.com: kirk.newsalerts@abc.com; don.kobos@abc.com;
bbishop@khou.com; newsdesk@fox26.com; news@kvue.com; news36@kxan.com;
news@keyetv.com; news@fox7.com; newsdesk@news8austin.com;
news@kens5.com; news@ksat.com; newsdesk@woaitv.com;
ktsanews@bmpradio.com; jimforsyth@clearchannel.com; kabbtv@kabb.com;
mgaytan@univision.net; david.knox@nrgenergy.com; ed.clark@austinenergy.com;
Leslie. Schneiweiss@austinenergy.com; beller@stpegs.com; ehalpin@stpegs.com;
kdrichards@stpegs.com; mamcburnett@stpegs.com; cmgann@stpegs.com;
jetriplett@stpegs.com; john.dixon@nrc.gov; jadaily@stpegs.com;
binesh.tharakan@nrc.gov; jwecrenshaw@stpegs.com; teunderwood@stpegs.com;
victor.dricks@nrc.qov
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